# OP \$90.00 3025763

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM467512

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		03/27/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUXI GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	545 BROADWAY	
City:	BROOKLYN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3025763	A
Registration Number:	4396485	ASHFORD
Registration Number:	4396484	ASHFORD.COM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-569-5619

**Email:** PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147598-01002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=EXECUTED - IP Lien Release (Alliance\_BofA)#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED - IP Lien Release (Alliance\_BofA)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - IP Lien Release (Alliance\_BofA)#page3.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "Release") is effective as of March 27, 2018, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (together with its successors, the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 24, 2013 between LUXI GROUP, LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Grantor's intellectual property and related assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5181/0656;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Secured Party hereby (i) if and to the extent that it has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Intellectual Property, assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantor, along with any goodwill in the Intellectual Property that the Secured Party may have acquired, and (ii) releases and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Intellectual Property, without any recourse, representation or warranty, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Secured Party

By: \_\_\_\_

Name: Title:

Robert Scalzitti

Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

# EXHIBIT A

(a) Patents	S
-------------	---

None.

# (b) Trademarks:

Trademark	Trademark Registration	Serial No.
	Number	
A (& Design)	3,025,763	76607186
ASHFORD	4,396,485	78161282
ASHFORD.COM	4,396,484	78161279

(c) Copyrights:

None.

147598.01001/106746904v.2

**RECORDED: 03/28/2018**